

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14602

PAG	E:,	
	1	

FREIGHTTERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

		1
		1
		Ų.
$\sim$	11.	: [
		:1
::	<b>E</b> :	:
	NI:	4
		1
	n	4
::	~	-1
	•	:4
		: 1

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Solid Rock Excarating, Inc.
Route 1 Box 101A
Albright W 26579

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FOB

ID OPENING BATE:	2009										
LINE	QUAN	15/06/1	2009 UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM		)PER	VING TIME UNIT PRICE		AMOUN AMOUN	T
001	RECLAMA	1	JB REST(		962-73 ON OF LAND	& OTH	ER I	PROPERTIE	:S		
	THE WES IS SOLI CONTRAC RECLAMA THE "EC	ST CIRC CITING CT TO I ATION ( DEN CH	SINIA S BID: PROVII DF 2-2 JRCH I	DEPT FROM DE AL ACRE ROAD	HASING DIV OF ENVIR QUALIFIE LABOR AN ABANDONED PORTALS" F	ONMENTA D CONTI D MATE MINE PI ROJECT	AL I RACT RIAI ROJI LOG	PROTECTION FOR FOR LS FOR TH ECT KNOWN CATED NEA	ON, A IE I AS		
	04/08/0 CONFERE PREBIDS DIFFICU	9 @ 10 ENCE WI WILL ULT TE	0:00 Z ILL RI INVOI RRAIN	AM. ESULT LVE E AND/	EBID CONFE FAILURE TO IN BID DI XTENSIVE F OR DURING	ATTENI SQUALII OOT TR	TI FICI AVEI	HE PREBIL ATION. A L OVER	LSO,	    RECEIVE	
•	INTERST AND TRA EDEN CH	HILIPPE CATE 68 AVEL 5 HURCH 1 AVEL 0	I, TRA B. FO .3 MII ROAD. 1 MII	AVEL DLLOW LES F TUR LES T	NORTH ON I 68 EAST T OLLOWING 1 N RIGHT ON O THE PROE	O EXIT .19 NOR: ITO EDEI	7. TH :	TURN LE FO 119/2 HURCH ROP	EFT W	MAY 12 AM I V PURCHAS DIVISION	
,	OFFICE PH. 304	AML&R 1-926-0 PAYMEN'	601 0485 T MUS	57TH JPON F BE I		CHARLES '\$10.00 IECK OR	TOI NO MOI	N, WV 253 ON-REFUNI NEY ORDER	04 ABLE		
IGNATURE (my	Mart			oee me	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	TELEDUONE	تناه النام المستعدد	379-950:	DATE	5-11-09	
TLE 1	96100	+ F	EIN KK	0780						TO BE NOTED A	BOVE

### GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



RFO COPY

houte 1 Box 101A

Albright WN 26519

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Solid ROUK Excauating, Inc.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14602

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

804-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTAL

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 3ID OPENING DATE: 2009 <del>05/06/2009</del> BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT UOP LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIÀ CODE 21-11D-5 PROVIDES THÀT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID! THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE LD, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: right to cancel this contract immediately upon written NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. wage rates: the contractor or subcontractor shall pay THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MONONGALIA COUNTY, PURSUANT ro west virginia code 21-5a, et, seq. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR THE ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS.
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 04-379-9502 martin 5-11-09 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0780232



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.
Poute 1 Box 101A
Albright W 26519

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14602

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ΈD	TERM	S OF SALI	€		SHIP VI	Α		FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
03/18/	2009										
				CAT		8 880 888 08	101660110001000100100100	OPE	NING TIME	<del>01</del> ;	
LINE	QUANTITY		UOP	NO.	i i i i i i i	EM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE		TRUOMA
											,
	PERTAININ	ig Tb	THIE	S CON	TRACT	ARE	HEREBY	DE	LETED.		
											1
									D TO PROVIDE		
•	A CERTIFI	CATE	FRO	4 WOR	KERS'	COMI	PENSATT(	ON	IF SUCCESSFU	، نا	
	ALL OF TH	E I	EMS	CHECK	ED BEI	LOW I	WILL BE	Α	REQUIREMENT		
	OF THIS		1		. – –				<del></del>		
						**************************************	AD 01127	ļ "	1770×777 // 1770 // 1770 // 1770 // 1770 // 1770 // 1770 // 1770 // 1770 // 1770 // 1770 // 1770 // 1770 // 17	ļ	
									URNISH PROOF PRIOR TO		
									PECIFIED IN		
	THE BID I	ocuk	ENTS	, THE	MININ	MUM A			INSURANCE		
	COVERAGE	REQ	IRED	IS \$	250,00	00.					
	/ ) בוום	מסיםרו.	рта	K LVG	אוריז מאוריז	Rt.	STICCESS	FITT	VENDOR SHAL	т.	
									INSURANCE I		
									THE CONTRACT		
							•				
	VV DOM	مو.	יייניים	סקיםת	ייינותים (ו	<b>ፍ</b> ይነ (	OF ਧਖ਼ਸ਼ 'ਬੰਧਾ ਬਹ	יייטיון	AL AMOUNT OF	.	
									SINIA, SHALL B		
	SUBMITTE	dIM c	H EA	сн ві	D AS	A BI	D BOND.	T	THE SUCCESSFU	l	
									SOND AND LABO		
									THE CONTRACT. ERTIFIED CHEC		
•									ENITHIED CHEC	α,	
	SOLVENT S	SURE	Y CO	MPANY	AUTH	ORIZ	ED TO D	ÞÞΕ	BUSINESS IN T		
									OIT SUBMITTED	•	
									OR PROJECTS		
	PCCEDAPA DNDRK 2T(	OU, UL	70. [[T,TR!	FERSU I OF	THE 5	R DU % RT	D BOND	PF	ECKS ARE NOT ERFORMANCE		
	BOND, OR						,				
			•								
				BOND:					AINTENANCE	יזני	
	OF THE SI			VEND	OR.				A REQUIREMEN	I I	
				SEERE	VERSE SID	E FOR T	ERMS AND CO	ITICIAC		NTE	
SIGNATURE O	y mart	スペ					TELEPHONE 30	4-5	379 -9502 <u> </u> "	1	5-11-09
IITLE VICE DI	Qident	FE	N 55	078	30233	Q.			ADDRESS CHAN	GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14602

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Solid Rock Executing Inc. Route 1 Box 101A Albright wu 20519

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 3D OPENING DATE: <del>05/06/2009</del> BID OPENING TIME <del>01:30PM</del> CAT QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STAITE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE Mauti~ 304-379.9502 5/11-09

55-078023a



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Solid Rock Excavating, Inc. Route 1 Box 101A Albright W 06519

## Request for Quotation

DEP14602

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DAT	E PRINTEI	) TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
0,000,000,000,000						
D OPENING	DATE:	05/06/i	2009	BTD	OPENING TIME 0	L-30PM
LINE		QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	C	HE SUCCESSFOOPY OF THEI	R CONTRACT	WILL BE REQUIRED FORS LICENSE PRIO RACT.	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	
			API	LICABLE LAW		
	& "' D	REGULATION REQUEST FOR	S, AND THI QUOTATION	TE CODE, PURCHASI E INFORMATION PRO N" ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY GOVERNI	PURCHASING	5
	A 0 0	NY OTHER SO R ALTERS TH	JRCE, VER	DED IN SPECIFICAT BAL OR WRITTEN, W FION PROVIDED FRO E PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS	
	C N P	OMPLETED WI OTICE TO PR RE-CONSTRUC	ONSTRUCTI THIN 365 OCEED IS TION CONF L BE THE	ON WORK SPECIFIEL CALENDAR DAYS AFT RECEIVED. IN THE ERENCE IS REQUIRE SPECIFIC DATE EST	E EVENT THAT A ED, THE NOTICE TO	
		THE CONTRACT BY CUSTOM OF TRADE GUAR PROVISION, TO TORKMANSHIP, THE CONTRACT	THE MATERITOR ARE SUITHER RESPONDED CUSTOM CONTROL OF THE RESPONDEN CONTROL OF THE RESPONDENT CO	ALS AND WORKMANSH BUECT TO THE GUAR ECTIVE TRADES. TOM OR A SPECIAL BOTH AS TO THE MAY ON ACCEPTANCE OF SIDERED GUARANTER AR FROM THE DATE THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE	RANTEE ESTABLISHE IN THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE ATERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT BY ED BY THE OF THE ACCEPTANCE	-
SIGNATURE			SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS IDAT	E ~ 00
JIGIVATORE	amy	martin.		3	04-379-9502	5-11-09

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR' ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Type Name/Address Here Solid Rock Excavating. Inc.
Route 1 Box 101A
Albright W 26519

## Request for Quotation

<u>, mi</u>	A i	V.O	W	25		***	Ç-11	
	777	т.	-		_	_	_	

PA	Gi		
		5	

ADDRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE	TO ATTENTIC	NOF:
	***************************************	***************************************	distance de la contraction de

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP V	IA.	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
ID OPENING DATE:	2009							
IID OPENING DATE:	13000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/06/	2009	Name of the last o		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITÝ	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		91000000000000000	<u>USDSSORESESSORES</u>	<u> </u>				
	<u> </u>				<u> </u>			
					LIEVE THE			
	KESPON	ZECEC ZERTPT	T,X F.O	RNEG	LIGENCE O	R FAULT	Y MATERIALS, AN	ID
	FOR DEM	FECTS I	APPEA	RING	WITHIN THE	E GUARA	NTEE PERIOD SHA	\LL
	BE KEMI WRITTEI			R RYL	ENSE OF T	HE CONT	RACTOR UPON	
	METITIO	(B)		אזרי קיני	C ONTEL VERN	ר מידוא א		
	ር የርህ አኒሲኒ ይ		TT.T. M	ערואדע איינאדע	E ONE-IEM	K GUAKAI STECT TO	NTEE PERIOD, TH O THE CONDITION	E
	EXTSTI	NG AT	HE D		E THE ACC	ロロロアメスした	OF THE WORK.	is
	ANY FA	TLURES	פנוס	TO TH	F NEGLIGE	MUE OB 1	WORKMANSHIP OF	
	CONTRA	CTOR I	J ANY	OF T	HE WORK T	HAT DEV	ELOPS DURING TH	ne
	GUARAN'	TEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE CORRE	CTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	1
	AT ITS	EXPEN	SE.					
		(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUARAI	NTEE PE	RIOD SHALL NOT	BE
	CONSTRU	UED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTENSION	OF THE	PERFORMANCE TI	ME
	ALLOTTI	ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CON'	FRACT.		
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCERN	ING REV	EGETATION MAY B	E
				THE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	FICATIONS	
ŧ	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.					
	(0)							
	(3) Ti	ERMINA		~~~				
	TAT DADE	( ( L )	THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY BI	E CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE C	PR
•	LN PAK.	n ppert	KTTTN	and a	THE DIRECT	I'OR OF	PURCHASING,	_
	NTTWOO.		מסדתה מסדתה	וא סד	OTHER I	KIGHT O	R REMEDY IT MAY GIVEN NOT LESS	
i	וידי מעוויון	TPTV	TAT. FIN	ע מער אד דעי	E CONTRAC.	TOK TO	CE, (DELIVERED	חציו
	PERTIF:	TED MA	TT. R	אבע אבע	DECELDA!	DEVIIEGE:	ED) OF INTENT	B <sub>A</sub>
	TO TERM			D. C.C.		CTOTO TI	DO) OF THIEM?	
								The second secon
	(4) I	r shal	BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	1
	VENDOR	i					**************************************	•
		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSAI	RY DIVI	SION OF HIGHWAY	s
	PERMITS	FOR	ALL T	RANSP	ORTATION (	OF EQUI	PMENT AND	_
1	MATERI <i>I</i>	ALS TO	AND	FROM	THE JOB S	ITE.	•	
		(B)	OBTA	IN AN	Y AND ALL	REQUIR	D CONSTRUCTION	r
	PERMITS	S OR R	ELATE	) JOB	PERMITS.			
				SEE BE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TI	PMS AND COL	NOTIONS	
GNATURE /	ΛΛ.	<u> </u>		JUL III				VIE .
<u>um</u>	~ Ma	the				36	04-379-9502	5-11-09



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Albright W 06519

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.

1 Box 101A

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14602

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. 3ID OPENING DATE: 05/06/2009 OPENING TIME <del>01:30PM</del> CAT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE NO. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "EDEN CHURCH ROAD PORTALS" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 6 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENT'S AND COMPLETION: (6) CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7)CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT THE FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ケルーの1 FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 5*5-0*180232



DODZEK

RFQ COPY

Route 1 Box 101A

Albright WI 26519

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Westington State Control 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Solid Rock Excurating Inc.

RFONUMBER DEP14602

. P	\GE	
	8	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

	ile.		·					
DATE PRINTE	<u> </u>		MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
03/18/2 BID OPENING DATE:	,009	 05/06/	2009		210		NING TIME 0	1.: 3.0PM
LINE	(	YTITMAUC	UOP CA NO		EM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1		PURCHASI NO CONTR A STATE	NG DIVIS ACTOR MA CONTRACT MADE IN	ION PURS Y USE OR PROJECT		BSE( EEL N T	CTION 2 BELOW PRODUCTS FOR HOSE STEEL	
		CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH	TRUCTION R OTHER CTURE, I IGHWAYS, OOLING O PMENT, O PROJECT E OF WES	OF, OR IMPROVEM NCLUDING OR THE R VENTII R THE SU S, PURSU T VIRGIN	ANY ADDITI ENT TO ANY BUT NOT INSTALLATI ATING PLAN PPLY OF AN	ON 'BU' LIM ON ( TS (  D M ONT)	ITED TO, ROAD OF ANY HEATIN OR OTHER ATERIALS FOR RACT WITH THE BIDS WERE	S
		SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, DRAW ICATED O ESSED BY OPERATION	N, EXTRU R OTHERW A COMBI ONS, FRO C OXYGEN	DED, FORGE ISE SIMILA NATION OF	D, C RLY TWO DE 1 FUI	PROCESSED, O OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN RNACE,	
		AMER OR I	ICA AND	INCLUDES SUBJECT	S THE UNIT ALL TERRI TO THE JUR	TOR	STATES OF Y, CONTINENTA ICTION OF THE	L
2	•	WRITING, PRODUCTS	AUTHORI:	ZE THE U	SE OF FORE	IGN		
		A. THE	COST FOR	EACH CO	NTRACT ITE FOR TERMS AND CO	M US	SED DOES NOT	
IGNATURE COM	N	rati-			TELEPHONE 3	øЧ-	379-9502 DATE	5-11-09
TLE VICE PL	بيريا	lent F	55-07	80232			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RE	SPONDING '	TO RFQ. INS	ERT NAME.	AND ADDRESS	IN SF	ACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



ADDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Route 1 Box 101A

Abright W 26519

Solid Rock Excaveting, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

DEP14602

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <del>304-558-2157</del>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 03/18/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME <del>01:30PM</del> <del>05/06/2009</del> AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UNIT PRICE LINE NO EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A+3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE \$-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS! WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ,319-9502 Martin FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Route 1 Box 101A

Albright W 20519

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

DEP14602

RFO NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 3<del>04-558-2157</del>

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. **FREIGHT TERMS** BID OPENING BATE: 2009 <del>05/06/2009</del> BID OPENING TIME <del>01:30PM</del> LINE CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. FF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMENUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.

PURCHASING DIVISION.

Route 1 Box 101A

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14602

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

THE ADDENDUM AND

THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO

Albright W 26519 304-926-0499 25304 SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 03/18/2009 HD OPENING DATE: <del>05/06/2009</del> OPENING TIME 01:30PM ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: QUANTITY UOP LINE AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS

> SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID

LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE

- ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE
- ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE DRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.

REV. 11/96

EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14602...

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

T HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

55-0780232

ADDENDUM NO.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE FEIN TELEPHONE 304-379-9502

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



A M Z D O E

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.

W 26519

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

DEP14602

RFO NUMBER

		•				
Z,	Ρ	A	G	E		
						•
			_	_		
			1	-	•	

CHUCK BOWMAN <del>504-558-2157</del>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB: FREIGHT TERMS ID OPENING DATE: 2009 <del>05/06/2009</del> OPENING TIME <del>01:30PM</del> CAT. LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. NO. NO. 3 NO. 'nО. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING! ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE ock & Inc REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS GNATURE -379-9502



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14602

PAGE

....ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.
Route 1 Box 101A
Albright W 36519

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	* FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING BATE	<sub>2009</sub>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
LINE	05/06/2009 CAT	BID (	OPENING TIME 0: UNIT PRICE	1 30PM AMOUNT
	NO NO			
-	BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON S	TREET EAST	•	
	CHARLESTON, WV 2			
	THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THE ENVELOPE OR THE B			
	SEALED BID			
	BUYER:	CB-23		
	RFQ. NO.:	DEP14602		
		0=/0=/000		
	BID OPENING DATE:	05/06/2009		
	BID OPENING TIME:	1:30 PM		
	PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX I TO CONTACT YOU REGARD:		IS NECESSARY	
		<b>I</b> '	: -	•
		<u>19-9502</u>		
	PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE	NAME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	CONCERNING THIS QUOTE	•		
	Ty Martin Pr	dsident		
		FUERNE NAFERR HERVANDE H		
SIGNATURE /	Non h	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	IDAT	E
TITLE , / T	y Martin	38	4-379-9502	5/1/07
Vicox	WSING 55-07	80232	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

under Oswis regulations at 50 Crite 67 1110.
Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Solid Rock Excavating, FoTax Payer ID No.: 55-0180232  Address: Rt 1 Box 101 A  City: Albright State: Wil Zip Code: 36519 Phone: 304-379-9502  Fax No.: 304-379-9502 E-mail address: Solid Rock @ Frontier net. net
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.  Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.~ov">www.avs.osmre.~ov</a> on the Internet.

Part D.

#### Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Ty Martin Address Rt 1 Box 101 A Albright WV 26519 Ending Date: N/A	Position/Title President Telephone # 304-319-9500 % of Ownership Begin Date: 5/05
Name Amy Martin Address Rt 1 Box 101 A Albrowt WU 26519	Position/Title Vice President Telephone # 304-379-9503 % of Ownership Begin Date: Ending Date:
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: ing Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Agency\_\_\_\_\_REQ.P.O#\_\_\_\_

BID B	OND
with its principal office in the City of FRIE, Horsens for West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the West Virginia, as Obligee, in the West Virginia, as Obligee, in the West Virginia, as Obligee,	as Principal, and <u>FRIE Justicable Property Casual orporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of PA  as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State  (\$6500 ) for the payment of which, ur heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.  the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the</u>
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached here    129 972 50 (DEP 14602)	eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liab exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and a way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the waive notice of any such extension.	an shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full illity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby unto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	Solid Rock Executing, Inc.
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)  By Math (Must be President or Vice President)  (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	ERIE Insurance Property & Casualte, Co (Name of Surety)  Anally Attorney-in-Fact
IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in Womust be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.	est Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals

(B)

AGENCY\_ RFQ/RFP#\_

#### **BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS**

	•	Bid Bon	d
(A)	WV State Agency		ESENTS, That we, the undersigned,
(-)	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C) of (D)	, <b>(E</b> )
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and(F)	of(G),
	right corner of page #1)	(H) , a corporation or	ganized and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of with its	principal office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company	(J) , as Surety, are he	eld and firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal su	m of (K)
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$ (L) ) for the payment	of which, well and truly to be made.
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our	
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	•
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation		ion is such that whereas the Principal
(j)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of t	
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	d made a part hereof to enter into a
(**)	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	•
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)	**************************************
	this line in words.		
(L)	Amount of bond in figures		<u> </u>
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.	
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(O)	Month	(b) If said bid shall be accepted ar	
(P)	Year	contract in accordance with the bid or propo	
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance required by t	
	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement create	
(R) (S)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null and void, other	
(3)	President	force and effect. It is expressly understood	
<b>(T)</b>	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder sha	Il in no event exceed the nepal
(T)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stated	ii, iii iio oroiii, oitoota me pomii
(U)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value received, her	rehy stimulates and agrees that the
(V)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bond shall	
(W)		any extension of time within which the Obl	
MOTE.	Surety Dated Basses of Attorney with Reigned	Surety does hereby waive notice of any suc	
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	TAI WITNESS WILLEDEAE Drings	pal and Surety have hereunto set their
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	hands and seals, and such of them as are co	
	bond.	seals to be affixed hereto and these present	
		seals to be arrixed hereto and these present	s to be signed by their proper officers,
		this (N) day of (O)	
		Drive in al Community Seal	(0)
		Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	·		• • •
		(R)	By(S)
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			<u>(T)</u>
			Title
		(U)	
		Surety Corporate Seal	<u>(V)</u>
			(Name of Surety)
			(W)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

RFQ No.	
---------	--

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

#### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: _	<u>Soi10</u>	ROCK	Excavo	HIND , I	.nc.	
Authorized Signate	ure: 🗘	una	un	Date:	5-11-09	
Purchasing Affidavit (R	$\sim$ (					



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Dirginia
COUNTY OF Monongalia, TO-WIT:
I, Ty Martin, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Solid Rock Excavating Fine; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Sold Rock Exequating, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Solid Rock Executating. Inc
Solid Rock Executating, Inc. (Company Name)
By: January Title: Fresident
Date: $3-11-6$
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
By Commission expires 6 22 2009
(Seal) Sharon J. Sharon (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

THE BID.

Rev March 2009

### **EDEN CHURCH PORTALS**

### Requisition # DEP14602

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: Solid Rock Ev. Inc.	
Address: Rt 1 Box 101 A	
Albright, WU 26519	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	OT A NUMBER	DECOMPTON	T TO YEAR DID YOU	
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		\$ 10,000.00
2.0	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		\$ 5,000.00
3.0	LS	Quallity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 3,000.00
4.1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 10.000.00
4.2	50 Ton	Gravel Drive Rehabilitation	30.°°	\$ 1500.00
4.3	1200 LF	Temporary Fencing	2.50	\$ 3000.60
5.0	2800 LF	Sediment Control	1.00	\$ <u> </u>
6.0	2 Ac	Revegetation	. <u>3300.09</u>	\$ 4600.00
7.1	1170 LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channel	19.75	\$ 23.107.50
7.2	40 LF	18" HDPE Culvert	37,50	\$ 1500.00
7.3	2 Ea	Type "A" Manhole	550.00	\$ 1(00.00
7.4	1 Ea	Type "G" Inlet	1500.00	\$ 500.00
7.5	150 LF	18" HDPE Pipe	30.00	\$ 4500,00
7.6	205 LF	Grass Lined Channel	500	\$ 1025.60
7.7	1 Ea	Splash Pad	200.00	\$ 200.00
7.8	1 Ea	Channel Crossing	500,00	\$ SOO. 60
9.1	3 Ea	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	12,700.60	\$ 38,100,00
9.2	182 LF	12" Conveyance Pipe	ఎం. ం	\$ 3640.00
9.3	20 Ea	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb Bag)	ခဲ့ပ	\$ 400.00
11.0	500 LF	3' x 3' Underdrain	39,00	\$ 14,500.00
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				\$
			/	\$
				\$
				s
				S
				\$ .
	1			\$
				\$
				\$
Markata (1.5. m		and the second contraction of the second	Control of the state of the sta	the control of the second second second
		TOTAL ONE HAND AND ALL DAY OF A COLOR	24 1 1 1	\$129 922 50

TOTAL ONE HUNDED twenty nine thousand, nine hundred seventy two Dollars + Fifty Cents